

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 17123/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2025
in CRLA No. 1606/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

VIPUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Akansha, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., on
09.02.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR