

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 816/2026

VIPUL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22413/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22408/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1269/2026 (II)

IA No. 94199/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 11-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha, AOR  
Mr. Naman Raj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Parth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Alvi, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Akash, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 816/2026

Only memo of appearance and reply has been filed by  
respondent no. 1. Let Vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Contd.

2.

ITEM NO. 27

Reply has already been filed by respondent no. 2.

Scanned soft copies of High Court as well as Trial Court records have been received. Let the soft copies of the same be provided to Ld. Counsels for both the parties in light of Circular F.No.01/Judl./2025, dated 10.01.2025.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Crl.A. No. 1269/2026

The instant matter is already directed to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the concerned Ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH  
Registrar

PK