

ITEM NO.1725

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 816/2026

VIPUL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only I.A. No. 94199/2026 in CrI. A. No. 1269/2026 is listed before Hon'ble Judge - in - Chamber)

IA No. 22413/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22408/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 1269/2026 (II)

(IA No.94199/2026-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Miss Akansha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Srikant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Princi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Paras Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Gurrick Jassar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.94199/2026 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1269/2026

Time of three weeks' is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file reply to the impleadment application. List thereafter.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)